Hindawi Publishing Corporation
International Journal of Chemical Engineering
Volume 2009, Article ID 147879, 7 pages
doi:10.1155/2009/147879
Research Article
Influence of Pyrolysis Parameters on the Performance of CMSM
Marta C. Campo,1 Tymen Visser,2 Kitty Nijmeijer,2 Matthias Wessling,2
Fernão D. Magalhães,1 and Adélio M. Mendes1

The quenching consisted on fast cooling inside a jacketed
container, refrigerated with cold tap water, under nitrogen.
“No” quenching means that the sole driving force for cooling
was the temperature difference between the inside of the
furnace and the surrounding room atmosphere. The transfer
of the carbon hollow fibers from the furnace into the
quenching container was performed as fast as possible, in
order to minimize air exposure. Afterwards the membranes
were stored in a box flushed with nitrogen.
The influence of a final step—soaking time—in which
the oven end temperature was kept constant for 2 hours
before quenching was also analysed.
International Journal of Chemical Engineering 3
Table 1: Identification of the samples and pyrolysis’ parameters.
Sample TEND (◦C) Soaking time (h) Quenching
HF-700-A 700 0 Yes
HF-700-B 700 0 No
HF-750-A 750 0 Yes
HF-750-B 750 0 No
HF-800-A 800 0 Yes
HF-800-B 800 0 No
HF-700-ST2h 700 2 Yes
Feed
Retentate
Permeate
Carbon hollow fiber